Address of the land to which the notice

No. relates
LB/EN/01/02 42A Bar Street, Scarborough
EN/02/02 76/78 North Marine Road, Scarborough
EN/03/02 Field OS 0994 Nettledale Lane, Snainton
EN/04/02 85/87 Garth End Road, West Ayton
EN/05/02 6 North Street, Scarborough
EN/06/02 76/78 North Marine Road, Scarborough
LB/EN/07/02 76/78 North Marine Road, Scarborough
EN/08/02 10 North Marine Road, Scarborough
EN/09/02 11 Granby Place, Scarborough
S215/EN/10/02 67/69 Victoria Road, Scarborough
EN/11/02 11 Granby Place, Scarborough
EN/12/02 55 Castle Road, Scarborough
EN/13/02 43 Castle Road, Scarborough
EN/14/02 Land at West Lane, Snainton
STOP/15/02 Former Engine Shed, Windsor Terrace,
Whitby
EN/16/02 Former Engine Shed, Windsor Terrace,
Whitby
EN/17/02 37 Scholes Park Drive, Scarborough

REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

Date of Issueof the Notice

21.02.02

18.04.02

26.04.02

08.05.02

21.08.02

21.08.02

21.08.02

29.08.02

02.09.02

19.09.02

31.10.02

09.12.02

09.12.02

18.12.02

24.09.02

24.09.02

Date of Serviceof Copies of the

Notice

21.02.02

18.04.02

26.04.02

08.05.02

21.08.02

21.08.02

21.08.02

29.08.02

02.09.02

19.09.02

31.10.02

09.12.02

09.12.02

18.12.02

24.09.02

24.09.02

Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the
Notice

Unauthorised Satellite Receiving Dish
Schedule of works (see Notice for details)

Change of use of land from agriculture to mixed use comprising use for
agriculture and use for the storage of a touring caravan

Construction of an artificially surfaced roadway/track

Schedule of remedial works (see Notice for details)

Remedial works to clear rear garden area and removal of elder tree
Schedule of works (see Notice for details)

Erection of external ductwork and seek removal of

Installation of uPVC windows to Queen Street elevation

Remedial works to windows upper floors, removal of boarding to ground
floor, removal of fly posting, vegetation and graffiti and repainting
undertaken.

Installation of uPVC windows to Queen Street elevation

Installation of external roller shutter and box housing

Installation of external roller shutter and box housing

Change of use from agriculture to siting of residential caravan and use
for purposes associated with the operation of a mobile catering business

including parking/storage of vehicles and food preparation.

Cease the use of the land for car parking

Cease the use of the land for car parking

Period in which required steps
to be taken

N
=
@
o)
A
(%3]

1 week

1 month

1 month

1 month
1 month
7 days
1 month
2 months

1 month

2 months
1 month
1 month

1 month

Immediately

1 day

Date Notice takes effect

04.04.02

09.05.02

07.06.02

19.06.02

11.09.02

18.09.02

21.08.02

14.10.02

14.10.02

17.10.02

14.12.02

20.01.03

20.01.03

29.01.03

30.09.02

31.10.02

07.06.02

Appeal and the Date of the Final

Postponements by reason of an
Determination

Appeal
Dismissed
08.11.02

Appeal
Dismissed
07.08.03

Date of Service of Stop Notice -

Statement or summary of the

activity prohibited by Stop Notice

Date of withdrawal

of Stop Notice

2002

(7))
Q
=8
5 o
£83
< g.f‘g
Sfeg
£ T
223
PR)
5% 8
Q§=<c
29.05.02
01.10.02
03.09.02
01.03.16
19.11.03
01.01.03
Re-served
21.01.03
20.10.05

Re-served 30.01.03

21.01.03

Re-served

29.03.17

01.11.02

01.10.02



EN/18/02 Costcutter, 21 Greylands Park Road, Newby SBC 08.05.03 08.05.03 1 month 19.06.02 09.05.03
EN/19/02 Hillcrest, North Street, Flixton SBC 11.09.02 30.09.02

EN/20/02 29 Newlands Park Drive, Scarborough SBC 18.09.02 16.09.03



