No.	Address of the land to which the notice relates	SBC	Date of Issueof the Notice	Date of Serviceof Copies of the Notice	Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the Notice	Period in which required steps to be taken	Date Notice takes effect	Postponements by reason of an Appeal and the Date of the Final Determination	Date of Service of Stop Notice - Statement or summary of the activity prohibited by Stop Notice Date of withdrawal of Stop Notice	Date which Authority satisfied required steps have been taken
LB/EN/01/02	42A Bar Street, Scarborough	SBC	21.02.02	21.02.02	Unauthorised Satellite Receiving Dish	2 weeks	04.04.02			29.05.02
EN/02/02	76/78 North Marine Road, Scarborough	SBC	18.04.02	18.04.02	Schedule of works (see Notice for details)	1 week	09.05.02			
EN/03/02	Field OS 0994 Nettledale Lane, Snainton	SBC	26.04.02	26.04.02	Change of use of land from agriculture to mixed use comprising use for agriculture and use for the storage of a touring caravan	1 month	07.06.02			01.10.02
EN/04/02	85/87 Garth End Road, West Ayton	SBC	08.05.02	08.05.02	Construction of an artificially surfaced roadway/track	1 month	19.06.02	Appeal Dismissed 08.11.02		
EN/05/02	6 North Street, Scarborough	SBC	21.08.02	21.08.02	Schedule of remedial works (see Notice for details)	1 month	11.09.02			03.09.02
EN/06/02	76/78 North Marine Road, Scarborough	SBC	21.08.02	21.08.02	Remedial works to clear rear garden area and removal of elder tree	1 month	18.09.02			01.03.16
LB/EN/07/02	76/78 North Marine Road, Scarborough	SBC	21.08.02	21.08.02	Schedule of works (see Notice for details)	7 days	21.08.02			19.11.03
EN/08/02	10 North Marine Road, Scarborough	SBC	29.08.02	29.08.02	Erection of external ductwork and seek removal of	1 month	14.10.02			01.01.03
EN/09/02	11 Granby Place, Scarborough	SBC	02.09.02	02.09.02	Installation of uPVC windows to Queen Street elevation	2 months	14.10.02			Re-served
S215/EN/10/0	2 67/69 Victoria Road, Scarborough	SBC	19.09.02	19.09.02	Remedial works to windows upper floors, removal of boarding to ground floor, removal of fly posting, vegetation and graffiti and repainting undertaken.	1 month	17.10.02			21.01.03
EN/11/02	11 Granby Place, Scarborough	SBC	31.10.02	31.10.02	Installation of uPVC windows to Queen Street elevation	2 months	14.12.02			20.10.05
EN/12/02	55 Castle Road, Scarborough	SBC	09.12.02	09.12.02	Installation of external roller shutter and box housing	1 month	20.01.03			Re-served 30.01.03
EN/13/02	43 Castle Road, Scarborough	SBC	09.12.02	09.12.02	Installation of external roller shutter and box housing	1 month	20.01.03			21.01.03
EN/14/02	Land at West Lane, Snainton	SBC	18.12.02	18.12.02	Change of use from agriculture to siting of residential caravan and use for purposes associated with the operation of a mobile catering business including parking/storage of vehicles and food preparation.	1 month	29.01.03	Appeal Dismissed 07.08.03		Re-served
STOP/15/02	Former Engine Shed, Windsor Terrace, Whitby	SBC	24.09.02	24.09.02	Cease the use of the land for car parking	Immediately	30.09.02			29.03.17
EN/16/02	Former Engine Shed, Windsor Terrace, Whitby	SBC	24.09.02	24.09.02	Cease the use of the land for car parking	1 day	31.10.02			01.11.02
EN/17/02	37 Scholes Park Drive, Scarborough	SBC					07.06.02			01.10.02

EN/18/02	Costcutter, 21 Greylands Park Road, Newby	SBC	08.05.03	08.05.03	1 month	19.06.02	09.05.03
	· · · · · ·						
EN/19/02	Hillcrest, North Street, Flixton	SBC				11.09.02	30.09.02
EN/20/02	29 Newlands Park Drive, Scarborough	SBC				18.09.02	16.09.03